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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 11 Men, 400m Freestyle 2011 and older
25.11.2023 - 11:46 Results
National Record 3:46.42 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Oberkorn 02.12.2017
Meilleure Performance 18 3:55.97 MANNES Max SL Aix la Chapelle (GER) 17.10.2015
Meilleure Performance 17 3:56.36 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 21.11.2009
Meilleure Performance 15 3:55.53 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 24.11.2007
Meilleure Performance 14 4:12.92 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 11.11.2006
Meilleure Performance 13 4:26.37 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Echternach 21.05.2005
Meilleure Performance 12 4:40.86 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 13.11.2004

TL Open M 18 +: 4:50.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 6:00.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 5:30.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 5:10.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts

Pupilles

1. BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:00.64 351
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:49.48 38.25 250m: 3:06.43 38.36 350m: 4:24.52 38.67

100m: 1:11.23 37.67 200m: 2:28.07 38.59 300m: 3:45.85 39.42 400m: 5:00.64 36.12

2. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:11.31 316
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:52.06 39.50 250m: 3:10.34 40.37 350m: 4:31.74 40.02

100m: 1:12.56 38.41 200m: 2:29.97 37.91 300m: 3:51.72 41.38 400m: 5:11.31 39.57

3. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:26.07 275
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 1:59.95 41.51 250m: 3:23.24 41.97 350m: 4:46.23 41.24

100m: 1:18.44 41.44 200m: 2:41.27 41.32 300m: 4:04.99 41.75 400m: 5:26.07 39.84

4. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:28.81 268
50m: 35.81 35.81 150m: 1:58.44 42.13 250m: 3:21.99 41.54 350m: 4:44.95 39.96

100m: 1:16.31 40.50 200m: 2:40.45 42.01 300m: 4:04.99 43.00 400m: 5:28.81 43.86

5. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:30.82 264
50m: 36.72 36.72 150m: 2:00.33 42.36 250m: 3:25.04 42.17 350m: 4:48.30 41.01

100m: 1:17.97 41.25 200m: 2:42.87 42.54 300m: 4:07.29 42.25 400m: 5:30.82 42.52

DSQ KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 12:02)

Jeunes

1. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:13.15 589
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:32.40 32.03 250m: 2:36.44 31.85 350m: 3:41.47 32.62

100m: 1:00.37 31.54 200m: 2:04.59 32.19 300m: 3:08.85 32.41 400m: 4:13.15 31.68

2. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:19.42 547
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:33.40 32.65 250m: 2:39.61 33.14 350m: 3:46.69 33.75

100m: 1:00.75 32.27 200m: 2:06.47 33.07 300m: 3:12.94 33.33 400m: 4:19.42 32.73

3. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:24.63 515
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:35.94 33.57 250m: 2:44.00 33.89 350m: 3:52.10 34.07

100m: 1:02.37 32.81 200m: 2:10.11 34.17 300m: 3:18.03 34.03 400m: 4:24.63 32.53

4. SCHONS Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:29.89 486
50m: 29.77 29.77 150m: 1:37.35 34.39 250m: 2:46.57 34.44 350m: 3:56.42 34.90

100m: 1:02.96 33.19 200m: 2:12.13 34.78 300m: 3:21.52 34.95 400m: 4:29.89 33.47

5. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:30.72 481
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:37.06 34.64 250m: 2:46.72 34.77 350m: 3:56.61 35.05

100m: 1:02.42 33.30 200m: 2:11.95 34.89 300m: 3:21.56 34.84 400m: 4:30.72 34.11
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 11, Boys, 400m Freestyle, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts

6. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:36.44 452
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:38.89 35.30 250m: 2:50.67 35.79 350m: 4:01.53 35.40

100m: 1:03.59 33.85 200m: 2:14.88 35.99 300m: 3:26.13 35.46 400m: 4:36.44 34.91

7. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr 09 Swimming Luxembourg 4:38.94 440
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:41.10 35.18 250m: 2:52.31 35.67 350m: 4:04.03 35.58

100m: 1:05.92 34.61 200m: 2:16.64 35.54 300m: 3:28.45 36.14 400m: 4:38.94 34.91

8. ZAUSA Giulio 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:58.42 359
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:43.93 36.01 250m: 3:00.69 38.83 350m: 4:19.58 39.81

100m: 1:07.92 35.50 200m: 2:21.86 37.93 300m: 3:39.77 39.08 400m: 4:58.42 38.84

9. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:59.19 357
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:48.33 38.18 250m: 3:04.93 38.75 350m: 4:22.31 38.13

100m: 1:10.15 37.10 200m: 2:26.18 37.85 300m: 3:44.18 39.25 400m: 4:59.19 36.88

10. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:00.23 353
50m: 33.11 33.11 150m: 1:49.45 38.95 250m: 3:07.17 38.63 350m: 4:24.39 38.03

100m: 1:10.50 37.39 200m: 2:28.54 39.09 300m: 3:46.36 39.19 400m: 5:00.23 35.84

11. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:02.40 345
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:48.84 38.68 250m: 3:08.50 39.86 350m: 4:26.33 37.65

100m: 1:10.16 37.39 200m: 2:28.64 39.80 300m: 3:48.68 40.18 400m: 5:02.40 36.07

12. BARANCZYK Leon 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:02.88 344
50m: 33.13 33.13 150m: 1:49.71 38.67 250m: 3:08.34 38.60 350m: 4:25.95 38.29

100m: 1:11.04 37.91 200m: 2:29.74 40.03 300m: 3:47.66 39.32 400m: 5:02.88 36.93

13. MACLEAR James 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:04.14 339
50m: 32.96 32.96 150m: 1:48.91 38.46 250m: 3:07.31 39.23 350m: 4:26.91 39.63

100m: 1:10.45 37.49 200m: 2:28.08 39.17 300m: 3:47.28 39.97 400m: 5:04.14 37.23

Juniors

1. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:04.33 655
50m: 27.12 27.12 150m: 1:28.76 31.16 250m: 2:31.45 31.34 350m: 3:33.62 31.28

100m: 57.60 30.48 200m: 2:00.11 31.35 300m: 3:02.34 30.89 400m: 4:04.33 30.71

2. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:18.82 551
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:33.16 32.59 250m: 2:39.46 33.22 350m: 3:46.64 33.67

100m: 1:00.57 31.67 200m: 2:06.24 33.08 300m: 3:12.97 33.51 400m: 4:18.82 32.18

3. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:24.69 515
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:34.94 32.60 250m: 2:41.65 33.49 350m: 3:51.03 34.55

100m: 1:02.34 32.95 200m: 2:08.16 33.22 300m: 3:16.48 34.83 400m: 4:24.69 33.66

Open

1. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:04.33 655
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

50m: 27.12 27.12 150m: 1:28.76 31.16 250m: 2:31.45 31.34 350m: 3:33.62 31.28
100m: 57.60 30.48 200m: 2:00.11 31.35 300m: 3:02.34 30.89 400m: 4:04.33 30.71

2. VANDERSCHRICK Stephan 00 Swimming Luxembourg 4:07.46 630
50m: 28.15 28.15 150m: 1:30.71 31.56 250m: 2:33.69 31.32 350m: 3:37.05 31.47

100m: 59.15 31.00 200m: 2:02.37 31.66 300m: 3:05.58 31.89 400m: 4:07.46 30.41
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 11, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

3. BECKERS Felix 01 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 4:07.65 629
50m: 28.11 28.11 150m: 1:30.54 31.48 250m: 2:34.18 31.85 350m: 3:37.87 31.83

100m: 59.06 30.95 200m: 2:02.33 31.79 300m: 3:06.04 31.86 400m: 4:07.65 29.78

4. DANTHINE Zacharie 04 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 4:08.00 626
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:29.99 31.27 250m: 2:33.16 31.46 350m: 3:37.36 32.04

100m: 58.72 30.67 200m: 2:01.70 31.71 300m: 3:05.32 32.16 400m: 4:08.00 30.64

5. WEYRICH Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:09.00 619
50m: 28.28 28.28 150m: 1:31.07 31.52 250m: 2:34.30 31.56 350m: 3:38.29 31.90

100m: 59.55 31.27 200m: 2:02.74 31.67 300m: 3:06.39 32.09 400m: 4:09.00 30.71

6. MARTI Theo 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 4:09.51 615
50m: 28.97 28.97 150m: 1:32.15 31.62 250m: 2:35.52 31.64 350m: 3:38.62 31.51

100m: 1:00.53 31.56 200m: 2:03.88 31.73 300m: 3:07.11 31.59 400m: 4:09.51 30.89

7. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:11.67 599
50m: 28.89 28.89 150m: 1:32.23 31.88 250m: 2:36.44 32.01 350m: 3:40.68 32.13

100m: 1:00.35 31.46 200m: 2:04.43 32.20 300m: 3:08.55 32.11 400m: 4:11.67 30.99

8. GRUNDHEBER Maxence 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:13.15 589
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:32.40 32.03 250m: 2:36.44 31.85 350m: 3:41.47 32.62

100m: 1:00.37 31.54 200m: 2:04.59 32.19 300m: 3:08.85 32.41 400m: 4:13.15 31.68

9. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:18.82 551
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:33.16 32.59 250m: 2:39.46 33.22 350m: 3:46.64 33.67

100m: 1:00.57 31.67 200m: 2:06.24 33.08 300m: 3:12.97 33.51 400m: 4:18.82 32.18

10. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:19.42 547
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:33.40 32.65 250m: 2:39.61 33.14 350m: 3:46.69 33.75

100m: 1:00.75 32.27 200m: 2:06.47 33.07 300m: 3:12.94 33.33 400m: 4:19.42 32.73

11. KUNEN Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 4:24.63 515
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:35.94 33.57 250m: 2:44.00 33.89 350m: 3:52.10 34.07

100m: 1:02.37 32.81 200m: 2:10.11 34.17 300m: 3:18.03 34.03 400m: 4:24.63 32.53

12. THILL Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 4:24.69 515
50m: 29.39 29.39 150m: 1:34.94 32.60 250m: 2:41.65 33.49 350m: 3:51.03 34.55

100m: 1:02.34 32.95 200m: 2:08.16 33.22 300m: 3:16.48 34.83 400m: 4:24.69 33.66

13. SCHONS Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:29.89 486
50m: 29.77 29.77 150m: 1:37.35 34.39 250m: 2:46.57 34.44 350m: 3:56.42 34.90

100m: 1:02.96 33.19 200m: 2:12.13 34.78 300m: 3:21.52 34.95 400m: 4:29.89 33.47

14. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:30.72 481
50m: 29.12 29.12 150m: 1:37.06 34.64 250m: 2:46.72 34.77 350m: 3:56.61 35.05

100m: 1:02.42 33.30 200m: 2:11.95 34.89 300m: 3:21.56 34.84 400m: 4:30.72 34.11

15. BOHLER Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:36.44 452
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:38.89 35.30 250m: 2:50.67 35.79 350m: 4:01.53 35.40

100m: 1:03.59 33.85 200m: 2:14.88 35.99 300m: 3:26.13 35.46 400m: 4:36.44 34.91

16. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr 09 Swimming Luxembourg 4:38.94 440
50m: 31.31 31.31 150m: 1:41.10 35.18 250m: 2:52.31 35.67 350m: 4:04.03 35.58

100m: 1:05.92 34.61 200m: 2:16.64 35.54 300m: 3:28.45 36.14 400m: 4:38.94 34.91

17. ZAUSA Giulio 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 4:58.42 359
50m: 32.42 32.42 150m: 1:43.93 36.01 250m: 3:00.69 38.83 350m: 4:19.58 39.81

100m: 1:07.92 35.50 200m: 2:21.86 37.93 300m: 3:39.77 39.08 400m: 4:58.42 38.84
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 11, Men, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

18. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:59.19 357
50m: 33.05 33.05 150m: 1:48.33 38.18 250m: 3:04.93 38.75 350m: 4:22.31 38.13

100m: 1:10.15 37.10 200m: 2:26.18 37.85 300m: 3:44.18 39.25 400m: 4:59.19 36.88

19. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:00.23 353
50m: 33.11 33.11 150m: 1:49.45 38.95 250m: 3:07.17 38.63 350m: 4:24.39 38.03

100m: 1:10.50 37.39 200m: 2:28.54 39.09 300m: 3:46.36 39.19 400m: 5:00.23 35.84

20. BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:00.64 351
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:49.48 38.25 250m: 3:06.43 38.36 350m: 4:24.52 38.67

100m: 1:11.23 37.67 200m: 2:28.07 38.59 300m: 3:45.85 39.42 400m: 5:00.64 36.12

21. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 5:02.40 345
50m: 32.77 32.77 150m: 1:48.84 38.68 250m: 3:08.50 39.86 350m: 4:26.33 37.65

100m: 1:10.16 37.39 200m: 2:28.64 39.80 300m: 3:48.68 40.18 400m: 5:02.40 36.07

22. BARANCZYK Leon 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:02.88 344
50m: 33.13 33.13 150m: 1:49.71 38.67 250m: 3:08.34 38.60 350m: 4:25.95 38.29

100m: 1:11.04 37.91 200m: 2:29.74 40.03 300m: 3:47.66 39.32 400m: 5:02.88 36.93

23. MACLEAR James 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 5:04.14 339
50m: 32.96 32.96 150m: 1:48.91 38.46 250m: 3:07.31 39.23 350m: 4:26.91 39.63

100m: 1:10.45 37.49 200m: 2:28.08 39.17 300m: 3:47.28 39.97 400m: 5:04.14 37.23

24. SIMAO NOGUEIRA Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:11.31 316
50m: 34.15 34.15 150m: 1:52.06 39.50 250m: 3:10.34 40.37 350m: 4:31.74 40.02

100m: 1:12.56 38.41 200m: 2:29.97 37.91 300m: 3:51.72 41.38 400m: 5:11.31 39.57

25. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:26.07 275
50m: 37.00 37.00 150m: 1:59.95 41.51 250m: 3:23.24 41.97 350m: 4:46.23 41.24

100m: 1:18.44 41.44 200m: 2:41.27 41.32 300m: 4:04.99 41.75 400m: 5:26.07 39.84

26. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:28.81 268
50m: 35.81 35.81 150m: 1:58.44 42.13 250m: 3:21.99 41.54 350m: 4:44.95 39.96

100m: 1:16.31 40.50 200m: 2:40.45 42.01 300m: 4:04.99 43.00 400m: 5:28.81 43.86

27. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 5:30.82 264
50m: 36.72 36.72 150m: 2:00.33 42.36 250m: 3:25.04 42.17 350m: 4:48.30 41.01

100m: 1:17.97 41.25 200m: 2:42.87 42.54 300m: 4:07.29 42.25 400m: 5:30.82 42.52

DSQ KIEFFER GABBANA Maximilien 11 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 12:02)


